History — Study Plan

First Year, Semester 1

University English I
University Chinese
University Life

History and Civilization
Major Required Course
Free Electives

Term Total :

First Year, Semester 2

University English II
Values & the Meaning of Life
Social Sciences Common Core

Free Electives

Term Total :

Second Year, Semester 1

Major Required Courses
Healthy Lifestyle
Interdisciplinary Thematic Course

Free Electives

Term Total :

Second Year, Semester 2

Major Required Courses
Core Major Elective Courses / Major Elective Courses
The Art of Persuasion

Quantitative Reasoning

Term Total :

Third Year, Semester 1
Major Required Courses

Core Major Elective Courses / Major Elective Courses

Interdisciplinary Thematic Courses

Term Total :

Third Year, Semester 2
Free Electives

Term Total :

Fourth Year, Semester 1

Honours Project

3.00
3.00
0.00
3.00
0/3.00*
3/6.00*
15.00

3.00
3.00
1.00
9.00
16.00

9/12.00*
2.00
3.00

0/3.00*
17.00

6.00
6.00
2.00
3.00
17.00

9.00
6.00
3.00
18.00

12.00
12.00

3.00


http://buar.hkbu.edu.hk/uploads/files/bulletin/23_Course%20Descriptions/course/p290.pdf

Core Major Elective Courses / Major Elective Courses 9.00

Social Sciences Common Core 3.00

GE Capstone 3.00
Term Total : 18.00

Fourth Year, Semester 2

Honours Project 3.00

Core Major Elective Courses / Major Elective Courses 9.00

Free Electives 3.00
Term Total : 15.00

* If students have taken one course from the Department (Semester 1), such course
will be counted as a Major course to which they are assigned after Year 1. Students
seeking to pursue the BA (Hons) in History are advised to take HIST 1405 History,

Heritage and Human Communities in the first semester of Year 1.



