History – Study Plan

First Year, Semester 1		
University English I		3.00
University Chinese		3.00
University Life		0.00
History and Civilization		3.00
Major Required Course		0/3.00*
Free Electives		3/6.00*
T	erm Total :	15.00
First Year, Semester 2		
University English II		3.00
Values & the Meaning of Life		3.00
Social Sciences Common Core		1.00
Free Electives		9.00
T	erm Total :	16.00
Second Year, Semester 1		
Major Required Courses		9/12.00*
Healthy Lifestyle		2.00
Interdisciplinary Thematic Course		3.00
Free Electives		0/3.00*
Т	erm Total :	17.00
Second Year, Semester 2		
Major Required Courses		6.00
Core Major Elective Courses / Major Elective Cours	ses	6.00
The Art of Persuasion		2.00
Quantitative Reasoning		3.00
T	erm Total :	17.00
Third Year, Semester 1		
Major Required Courses		9.00
Core Major Elective Courses / Major Elective Cours	ses	6.00
Interdisciplinary Thematic Courses		3.00
Т	erm Total :	18.00
Third Year, Semester 2		
Free Electives		12.00
Т	erm Total :	12.00
Fourth Year, Semester 1		
Honours Project		3.00

Core Major Elective Courses / Major Elective Courses	
Social Sciences Common Core	3.00
GE Capstone	3.00
Term Total :	18.00
Fourth Year, Semester 2	
Honours Project	3.00
Core Major Elective Courses / Major Elective Courses	
Free Electives	3.00
Term Total :	15.00

^{*} If students have taken one course from the Department (Semester 1), such course will be counted as a Major course to which they are assigned after Year 1. Students seeking to pursue the BA (Hons) in History are advised to take *HIST 1405 History*, *Heritage and Human Communities* in the first semester of Year 1.